



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021 & CM APPL. 11676/2021**

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Advocate.
(M:9818390452)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI.

Mr. T. Singhdev, Ms. Sumangla
Swami, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **26.03.2021**

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

Renotify on 6th May, 2021.

(By Order)

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 26, 2021

Dj/rahul