



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021 & CM APPL. 11676/2021**

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Sr. Panel Counsel
for R-1.
Mr. T. Singhdev & Ms. Sumangla
Swami, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **06.05.2021**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before another Bench on 11th May, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 6, 2021

mw/AK