



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.T. Singhdev & Ms.Sumangla
Swami, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **11.05.2021**

This petition has been heard through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 11676/2021 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 3879/2021

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by Mr.T. Singhdev, Advocate on behalf of the respondent no. 2. Let notice of this petition be issued to the remaining respondents to be served by way of electronic mode, returnable on 26th August, 2021.

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks of receipt of the notice. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 11, 2021/rv/U