



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3879/2021

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikasethi and Mr. Altamish MD
Zunaid, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Senior Panel
Counsel, R-1/UOI
Mr. T. Singhdev and Ms. Sumangla
Swami, Advs. for R-2
Mr. Bharat Malhotra, Adv. for R-12
and R-13

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

18.01.2022

%

This matter is being heard through Video-Conferencing.

Notice to respondent Nos.8 to 11 and 14 could not be issued as process fee was not filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he wants to delete respondent Nos.8 to 10. Accordingly, the said respondents are deleted.

Let amended memo of parties be filed. The notice shall be issued to respondent No.8 (previously respondent No.11) and respondent No.9 (previously respondent No.14), as per amended memo of parties, returnable on July 28, 2022.

The other respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavits within four weeks. Rejoinders be filed within two weeks thereafter.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 18, 2022/ds