



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ayush Jain, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms.Richa Dhawan, Sr. Panel counsel
for UOI/R-1.**

**Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr.Abhijit
Chakravarty, Adv. for R-2.**

Mr. D Moitra, Adv. for R-3 to 7.

**Ms.Perna Tandon, Proxy for
Mr.Bharat Malhotra, Adv. for R-12 &
13.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

28.07.2022

Learned counsel representing the respondent Hospital prays for and is granted six weeks' further time to file a response to the writ petition.

List again on 25.01.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JULY 28, 2022/bh