



\$~28.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi and
Mr. Ayush Jain, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocate for R-1.

Mr. T. Singhdev, Advocate with Ms. Michelle
Biakthansangi Das, Mr. Bhanu Gulati and
Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. D. Moitra and Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocates
for R-3 to 7.

Ms. Ananya Jain, Advocate for R-8.

Mr. Bharat Malhotra, Advocate for R-12 & 13.

Mr. Nishank Tyagi, Panel Counsel, GNCTD.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Advocate for G.B. Pant Hospital.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

25.01.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and
virtual hearing).

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before another
Bench, on 08.02.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JANUARY 25, 2023/N³



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/06/2026 at 14:38:54