



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC with Mr. Anuj, Advocate for R-1.**

Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit

Chakravarty, Mr. Asbhaas

Sukhramani, Mr. Tanishq Srivastava & Ms. Anum Hussain, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Nishank Tyagi, Panel Counsel, GNCTD.

Mr. D. Moitra, Advocate for R-3, 4, 6 & 7.

Mr. Rahul Dubey & Mr. Abhishek, Advocates for R-8.

Ms. Vipra Sharma, Adv for R-9 & 10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

08.02.2023

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of amended memo of parties during the course of the day to counsel who are appearing for the respective respondents.

2. He is also directed to take steps for service of respondent no.11 by taking appropriate steps in accordance with law. The affidavit of service be filed within a period of four weeks.



3. The respondents who are represented through their respective counsel are at liberty to file their response within a period of four weeks.
4. List on 24.05.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023/nc