



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

**RAMAN SURI**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Sr. Panel Counsel  
with Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms.  
Shreya Manjari, Advocates for R-1.  
Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Abhijit  
Chakravarty, Advocates for R-2.  
Mr. D. Moitra, Advocate for R-3,4, 6  
& 7.  
Ms. Arunima Gupta, Advocate for R-  
5.  
Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advocate for  
R-8.  
Mr. Rakesh Malhotra and Mr. Bharat  
Malhotra, Advocates for R-9 and 10.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**05.02.2024**

%

List on 13.05.2024.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**FEBRUARY 5, 2024**

*S. Zakir*