



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi and Mr. Ayush Jain, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC with Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocate for UoI. Mr. Nishank Tyagi, Panel Counsel for GNCTD.**

Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. D. Moitra, Advocate for R-3, 4, 6 & 7.

Ms. Arunime Gupta, Advocate for R-5.

Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advocate for R-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

13.05.2024

1. It is stated that Respondents No.11 and 12 have been served through the G B Pant Hospital, however, they are not working with the GB Pant hospital.
2. Let fresh notices be issued to Respondents No.11 and 12.
3. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that he need some time to get the address of Respondents No.11 and 12.
4. Let a fresh amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks from today. Process fee be filed after filing of the amended memo of parties.
5. On payment of process fee, let notice be issued to Respondents No.11



and 12 through all permissible modes, including *Dasti*.

6. List on 10.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 13, 2024

hsk