



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ayush Mukar Dubey, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC with Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Advocates for R-1.**

Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. D. Moitra, Advocate for R-3,4,6 & 7.

Ms. Arunima Gupta, Advocate for R-5.

Mr. Shubham Kumar, Advocate for R-8.

Ms. Suroothi, Advocate for R-9 & 10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

10.09.2024

1. Mr. Ayush Mukar Dubey, counsel for Petitioner, requests for an adjournment on the ground of non-availability of arguing counsel. The request is not opposed by counsel for Respondents.

2. At request, re-notify on 02nd January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

d.negi