



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ayush Mukar Dubey, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. T. Singhdev and Ms. Yamini
Singh, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Taksh Suri, Adv. for R-9 & 10.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

03.01.2025

%

1. As per previous order dated 13th May, 2024, respondent Nos.11 and 12 were to be served.
2. Counsel for the petitioner states that they have managed to serve respondent No.11 and have located the phone number of respondent No.12. He seeks some time to complete the process of service to respondent No.12.
3. Accordingly, list before the Roster Bench on 13th January, 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JANUARY 3, 2025/MK/kp