



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3879/2021

RAMAN SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC alongwith
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv. for
UOI.

Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Abhijit
Chakravarty, Advs.

Ms. D Moitra, Adv. for R3 & R4 and
R6 and R7

Ms. Arunima Gupta (Proxy Counsel)
for R-5

Mr. Bharat Malhotra and Ms.
Vijayaini Sharma, Advs. for R-9 and
10 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.01.2025

At joint request, re-notify on 02.05.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/uk