



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Advocate**
(through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC (UOI) along**
with **Ms. Harshita Maheshwari and**
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocates for
UOI.

Mr. T. Singhdev, Mr. Tanishq
Srivastava, Ms. Yamini Singh and
Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advocates
for R-2.

Mr. Shivam Makkar, Advocate for R-
3. (through VC)

Mr. Jai Gupta and Ms. Arunima
Gupta, Advocates for R-3 to 7.

Mr. Taksh Suri and Mr. Bharat
Malhotra, Advocates for R-9 and 10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

02.05.2025

%

1. Let the petitioner make another attempt to effect service on the respondent no. 12, failing which, the said respondent be served through publication.
2. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings and further proceedings, on 13.05.2025.
3. List before Court on 12.08.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 2, 2025/r