



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ayush Kr. Dubey, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Richa Dhawan, SPC and Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi, Advocates for UOI**
Mr. T. Singhdev and Ms. Yamini Singh, Advocates for R-2.
Ms.Arvnima Gupta, Advocate for R-3 to 7
Ms.Shruti Sharma, Advocate for R-9 & 10

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

At request, two weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file application for substituted service upon respondent no.12.

List on 08.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 13, 2025/sk