



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021**

RAMAN SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ayush Kr. Dubey, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Richa Dhawan, SPC with Mr.Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms.Shivani, Advocates for UOI**
Mr.T.Singhdev and Mr.Sourabh, Advocates for R-2
Ms.Arunima Gupta, Advocates for R-3 to 7
Mr.Shivam Makkar, Advocate for R-8
Mr.Taksh Suri and Mr.Abhijeet Singh, Advocates for R-9 & 10

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.12 has expired recently and he will take appropriate steps in this regard. Let him do so within four weeks.

Counter affidavits stand filed by respondent nos. 2 to 4 and 6 to 8. However, rejoinder thereto has not been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2025. List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 8, 2025/sk