



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3879/2021 & CM APPL. 49510/2025**

RAMAN SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan (SPC) , Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi, Ms. Yashita Jain, Advs. for UOI.
Ms. Sujata Rao Ayde advocate for R-3, 4, 6 and 7.
Mr. Shivam Makkar, Adv. for R-8.
Mr. Bharat Malhotra, Ms. Gayatri Bhatia, Advocates for R-9 and 10.
Mr. T. Singhdev and Mr. Abhijit Chakravarty, Advs. for NMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on 21.09.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 20, 2026